The incorporated municipality must shall show proof of 

extreme purchase costs, extraordinary costs, or both incurred by the 

incorporated municipality’s owned or controlled unregulated utility; 

2.  The population of the incorporated municipality shall be no 

greater than three thousand five hundred (3,500) persons according 

to the most recent Federal Decennial Census or most recent annual 

estimate of the population by the United States Census Bureau; and 

3.  The incorporated municipality’s owned or controlled 

unregulated utility has had no costs mitigated through

[...]

committee must shall include the approval of a majority of the state 

appointees and the approval of a majority of the private entity 

appointees to the governing committee.  Major decisions shall 

include: 

a. approval of the operating and capital budgets, 

b. sale or disposition of assets over Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), 

c. the termination, transfer, material addition, or 

material diminution of animal medical services at the 

Oklahoma State University Veterinary Hospital related 

to and part of a teaching program of the Oklahoma 

State University College of Veterinary Medicine, and

[...]

Corporation Commission shall divide the state into two regional 

service areas.  By September 1, 1990, the Corporation Commission 

shall establish and maintain in each regional service area, a 

regional service office located within the corporate limits of any 

municipality having a population of more than two hundred fifty 

thousand (250,000) inhabitants according to the last Federal 

Decennial Census to implement their duties pursuant to law.  The 

State Office of the Corporation Commission located in Oklahoma City 

shall serve as the regional service office for the regional service

[...]

to the Administrative Procedures Act, to implement the provisions of 

this section. 

F.  The Corporation Commission shall develop and maintain a 

system for providing telephonic communication service for hearings 

related to oil and gas matters in municipalities having a population 

of more than eighty-five thousand (85,000) inhabitants according to 

the last Federal Decennial Census.  In order to implement the 

provisions of this subsection, the Commission shall utilize from 

existing FTE the following position for such telephonic 

communication service: 

POSITION  FTE